
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4322

ANSWERED ON 19
TH

MARCH, 2020


CENTRALLY SPONSORED ROAD PROJECTS


4322. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY:

  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the present status of sanctioned/ongoing centrally sponsored road projects in the State of Jharkhand, project-wise;

(b) the details of National Highways along with their length in the State; and

(c) the total amount spent on their maintenance during the last three years, year-wise?

           ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)The details and the present status of sanctioned/ongoing centrally sponsored road projects in the State of Jharkhand are enclosed at Annexure-I.

(b) The details of National Highways along with their length in the State are enclosed at

Annexure-II.

(c) The total amount spent on their maintenance during the last three years including current year, year-wise, is as under:

Financial Year 2016-17 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020*

Amount  (Rs. in

Crores)

101.69 79.41 51.45 28.48

*Expenditure from April 2019 to till date.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4322 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2020 ASKED BY SHRI

CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY REGARDING CENTRALLY SPONSORED

ROAD PROJECTS.


Project-wise present status of sanctioned/ongoing centrally sponsored road projects in the

Stateof Jharkhand:


Sl

No.

Name of the Project Project

length in

km

Physical

Progress

(in %)

1 2/4-laning of Rajganj-WB Border section of NH-32 56.89 75%

2 6-laning of NH-2 from Gorhar to Khairatunda 40.20 31%

3 6-laning of NH-2 from Khairatunda to Barwa Adda 40.33 40%

4 6-laning of Bihar/Jharkhand Border (Chordaha) to

Gorhar Section from Km. 249.525 to Km. 320.810

of NH-2

71.28 18%

5 4-laning of Barhi-Hazaribagh section (Km 0.00 to

Km 40.500) of NH-33

40.50 83%

6 Balance work of Ranchi-Mahulia Section of NH-33

from Km 113.730 (Vikas) to Km 140.000 (Rampur)

26.27


40%

7 Balance work of Ranchi-Mahulia Section of NH-33

from Km 140.000 (Rampur) to Km 217.300

(Chowka).

77.30


58%

8 4-laning of Chowka to Saherbera section (Km

217.300 to Km 233.350)

16.05


43%

9 4-laning of Saherbera to Mahulia Section (Km

233.350 to Km 277.568)

44.21


10%

10 4-laning of Barhi-Koderma Section (Km 00.000 to

Km 27.700) of NH-31

27.70


1%

11
4-lane Mirzachauki-Farakka section of NH-80 from

km 215.000 to Km 260.000

45.00


Appointed

date yet to

be declared

12 4-laning Construction of Ganga Bridge Section of

NH-133B from Sahibganj to Manihari from Km.

0.000 to Km. 21.885 under Hybrid Annuity Mode.

21.89 Under

Bidding

13 4-laning of Km 26.00 to km 88.700 Palma to Gumla

section of NH-23

62.60 Under

Bidding

14 Widening & Strengthening of Road in Km. 31 to 61

(60.50) of NH-99
31.00 28%

15 Construction of bypass around Gumla town connecting NH-78 & NH-23 (R-G)
12.84 48%


16 Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder &

improvement from Km 41.00 to 54.00 of NH-220
12.99 40%

17 Widening to two lane with paved shoulder &

Geometric Improvements from Km 184 to 216 on

NH-114A

32.00 48%

18 Strengthening work of Hatgamharia-Jaintgarah road

from km 176.000 to 202.900 of NH-75Ext.
27.90 10%

19 Widening Strengthening to 2-lane with paved

shoulder from Km 141.00 to 184.00 of NH-114A
44.00 14%

20 Strengthening of road from km 10.00 to km 23.215

of NH-78
13.22 5%

21 Strengthening of road from km 44.00 to km 71.00

of NH-143A
27.00 25%

22 Strengthening of road from km 0.00 to km 41.80 of

NH-133A
41.80 12%

23 Strengthening of road from km 73.00 to 119.175 of NH-100
46.18 10%

24 Widening & strengthening to 2-lane with paved shoulder along with geometric improvement including replacement of culverts from km 79.0 to

117.2 of NH-99

38.20
Yet to be

awarded

25 Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder from km

0.00 to 44.00 (Kuru-Ghaghra section) of NH-143A

including re-construction of culverts and bridges.

44.00
Yet to be

awarded

26 Construction of HL New HL RCC Bridge in Km.

177 across Chhinda river
Bridge

Yet to be

awarded

27 Strengthening of road from km 137 to km 172 (i.e. from Kolebira to Simdega) including reconstruction of culverts of NH-23

36.00
Yet to be

awarded

28 Strengthening of road from km 173 to km 211.20

(i.e. from Simdega to Basjore) including reconstruction of culverts of NH-23

39.20
Yet to be

awarded

29 Construction of HL bridge over Local Nala at km

154/3 (KM 155.7) on NH-23
Bridge

Yet to be

awarded

30 Strengthening of road form km 48.00 to 62. of NH-

100
14.65

Yet to be

awarded

31 Widening & Strengthening /Reconstruction of existing pavement to two lane with paved shoulder and improvement of geometry including replacement of culverts and bridges, from km

11.200 (Bihar-Jharkhand Border) to Km 30 for NH-

22 (Old NH-99)

18.75
Yet to be

awarded

32 Strengthening of road from km 25 to km 62 of NH-

133
37.00

Yet to be

awarded

33
Bridges in Km. 19/2, 28/2, 28/3 of NH-99 Bridges 35%

34
Bridges in Km. 75/1, 76/1, 78/4 & 78/8 fo NH-99 Bridges 70%

35 Balance work of widening to intermediate lane and improvement of Sisai Basia Road from km 0.0 to
37.78 82%


37.78

36 Widening and improvement in km 0.00 to 31.50

Lohardega-Kisko-Richuguta road
31.50 78%

37
PR work in km 0.00 to 10.00 of NH-78 10.00 35%

38 PR/IRQP work in km 27.6 to 29.8, Km 30.4 to 36.0,

Km 37.6 to 42.4 & Km 45.6 to 47.7 of NH-31
14.70

Yet to be

awarded

39 PR/IRQP work in km 0.00 to 16.00 (excluding 7.77

to 14.70) of NH-75Ext.
8.72

Yet to be

awarded

40
PR/IRQP work in km 87 to 107 of NH-114A 20.00

Yet to be

awarded

41
PR/IRQP work in km 42 to 48 of NH-100 6.00

Yet to be

awarded

42 Widening & Strengthening and reconstruction of Khunti-Bhunda-Jurdag-Karra-Birda-Bero Road

(MDR-33) from 3.0m to 5.50m

39.07 72%

43 Construction of High Level Bridge over South Koel river in 34th km of Bero on Ranchi Gumla (NH-23)-Lohardaga on Kuru-Gumla Road (SH-08)

(MDR-001).

Bridge 70%

44 Widening & Strengthening of Pataldih-Devri-

Gawan-Satgawan Road (MDR-084), including construction of 3 bridges

42.40 72%

45 Widening & Strengthening /Reconstruction of

Narsinghgarh to Ghaghara Road   including

construction of 3 bridges.

13.83 100%

46 Widening&Strengthening of Kashida-Hulung Road from Km. 0.00 to 14.725 (including construction of

4 bridges.

14.83 52%

47 Reconstruction of Meral-Bana-Ambakhoria Road

(MDR-140)

36.63 6%

48 Reconstruction of Nagar Utari-Dhurki-Ambakhoria

Road (MDR-139)

24.94 4%

49 Widening & Strengthening of Garhwa-Majhiaon-

Kandi-Sone Bridge (MDR-130) Road (Garhwa)

47.45 3%

50 Proposed High Level Bridge in Mugma-Chirkunda

(MDR-62) Road over Barakar River (Dhanbad)

Bridge Nil


ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4322 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2020 ASKED BY SHRI CHANDRA

PRAKASH CHOUDHARY REGARDING CENTRALLY SPONSORED ROAD PROJECTS.


The details of National Highways along with their length in the State of Jharkhand:

Sl

No.
NH No. Route Length in Km

1 114A Dumri - Giridih - Madhupur Sarath - Deoghar - Choupa

More - Jarmundi - Jamua - Lakrapahari - Dumka -

Shikaripara - West Bengal Border

278.00

2 18 Govindpur (NH-2) - Dhanbad - Chas - Kumardega - West

Bengal border - Chandil - Jamshedpur

122.80

3 118 Junction with NH-18 near Asanbani connecting

Jamshedpur

38.00

4 218 The highway starting from its junction with NH-18 near

Purulia in the state of West Bengal connecting

Chandakyari, Jhariya and terminating at its junction with

NH- 18 near Dhanbad.

43.50

5 19 Bihar Border - Chauparan - Barhi - Barakatha - Bagodar -

Dumri - Topchanchi - Gobindpur - Nirsa - West Bengal

Border

191.86

6 419 Chittaranjan- Jamtara -Gobindpur 57.54

7 20 Bihar border- Kodarama-Barhi (NH-2) - Hazaribag -

Ramgarh - Ranchi--Khunti - Murhu - Bandgaon -

Chakraharpur - Chaibasa - Jayantgarh - Odisha border

390.00

8 220 Chaibasa (NH-1)- Gobindpur - Hata - Odisha border 54.00

9 320 Ramgarh-Gola-Chas 81.20

10 320D The highway starting from its junction with NH-20 near

Chakradharpur connecting Sonua, Goelkera, Manoharpur,

Jaraikela in Jharkhand and terminating at its junction with

NH- 143 (Raurkela Bypass) in the state of Odisha.

99.70

11 320G The highway starting from its junction with NH-20 near

Hat Gamaria connecting Jagannathpur, Baraiburu, Saddle,

Manoharpur, Anandpur, Bano and terminating at its junction with NH- 143 near Kolebira.

180.00

12 22 Chandwa - Balumath - Chatra - Hunterganj - Bihar Border 106.00

13 522 Chatra - Simariya - Udaipur - Hazaribagh - Meru - Daru -

Kharika - Bagodar

119.20

14 33 Bihar Border - Sahibganj - Talihari - Tinpahar - Rajmahal -

Barharwa - West Bengal Border

93.00

15 133 Bihar border - Godda - Choupa More on NH-114A 121.50


16 333 Bihar Border - Devgarh 20.00

17 133A Baharwa -Pakur - West Bengal Border 41.80

18 133B Sahibgang (NH-33)- Bihar Border 9.60

19 333A The highway starting from its junction with NH-33 near

Bar Bigha connecting Shekhpura, Sikandra, Jamui, Jha-Jha,

Banka in the State of Bihar, Godda, Suderpahari, Litipara and terminating at its junction with NH-133A near Pakur in

Jharkhand.

95.30

20 39 U.P. Border - Nagar untari - Garhwa - Daltonganj - Latehar

- Chandwa - Kuru - Mandar - Ranchi

259.00

21 139 Bihar Border - Hariharganj - Chhatarpur - Rajhara (NH-75) 53.54

22 43 Chhattisgarh Border - Raidih - Gumla- Ranchi-Bundu-Chandil- Manikul- Saraikela - Chaibasa (NH-20)

294.00

23 143 Gumla - Palkot - Kolebira - Simdega - Thethaitanagar -

Odisha Border

123.20

24 143A Gumla -Ghaghra- Lohardaga -Kuru (NH-39) 71.00

25 143B The highway starting from its junction with NH-43 near

Jashpurnagar in the state of Chattisgarh connecting

Gobindpur, Dumri and terminating near Mahuandanr in

Jharkhand.

52.80

26 143AG The highway starting from its junction with NH- 143A

Near Lohardaga connecting Bhandra, Bero, Karra, Khunti and terminating at its junction with NH-43 near Tamar in

Jharkhand.

134.50

27 143D The highway starting from its junction with NH-143 near

Jamtoli connecting Basia, Kamadara, Torpa and terminating at its junction with NH-20 near Khunthi in

Jharkhand.

81.70

28 143H The highway starting from its junction with NH-143 near

Joram connecting Ambapani in the state of Odisha further connecting Salangabahal, Bihabandh and terminating at

Litebeda in Jharkhand.

6.50

29 343 Chhattisgarh border - Ranka Kalan - Garhwa (NH-75) 48.80

30 49 Odisha Border - Baharagora - W.B. Border 22.40

    Total 3,290.44


*****

